CHAPTER 114

No. 345, S.]

[Published June 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 114

AN ACT to create chapter 218, laws of 1899, section 10d relating to the liability for the cost of jury demanded and then waived in the district court for Milwaukee county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Chapter 218, laws of 1899, section 10d, is created to read:

(Chapter 218, laws of 1899) Section 10d. When a jury is waived by a party who had requested a jury, said party may be assessed the jury costs incurred as a result of the request, unless such waiver is made not less than 24 hours before the trial.

Approved June 17, 1959.